

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24567/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CWP No.
11391/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIDYA DEVI & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,permission to place addl.
documents on record,PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

It is stated by the learned counsel for the
petitioners at the Bar that the petitioners are in
possession of the property. In view of the statement
made, the parties are directed to maintain status quo
as on today.

Tag the instant matter along with SLP(C)

No. 10043/2007.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master