

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).33314/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in CWP No. 11916/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JEET GANGWANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33520 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33661 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33663 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33664 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and permission to file lengthy list of dates and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18405 of 2010

(for substitution and permission to file slp and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33667 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18412 of 2010

(for substitution and permission to file slp and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18430 of 2010

(C/delay in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33774 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33795 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

: 2 :

SLP(C) NO. 33806 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33807 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18511 of 2010

(c/delay in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33822 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33843 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33844 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33883 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33894 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 33962 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34116 of 2010

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing OT and permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34155 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34161 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CC NO.18852/2010

(With appln. for permission to file slp and substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34270 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to place addl. documents on record and substitution and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

CC NO.18951/2010

(With appln. For c/delay in filing slp and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 34264 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to bring addl. facts and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

: 3 :

Date: 06/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr Adv.
Mr. B.S. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Veer Singh, Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Kumar Saini, Adv.
Mohd.Irshad Hanif,Adv.

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18405 OF 2010

Permission to file special leave petition
is granted.

Issue notice on the application for
substitution, application for condonation of delay in
filing substitution application and on the special
leave petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to replace certain pages in the present
petition.

: 4 :

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18412 OF 2010

Permission to file special leave petition
is granted.

Issue notice on the application for
substitution, application for condonation of delay in
filing substitution application and on the special
leave petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to replace certain pages in the present
petition.

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18430 OF 2010

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18852 OF 2010

Permission to file special leave petition
is granted.

Issue notice on the application for
substitution, application for condonation of delay in
filing substitution application and on the special
leave petition.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is
permitted to replace certain pages in the present
petition.

SLP(C) NO. 34270 OF 2010

Issue notice on the application for substitution as well as on special leave petition.

SLP(C).....CC NO. 18951 OF 2010

Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petition.

REST OF THE MATTERS

Issue notice.

The learned counsel for the petitioner states at the Bar that the petitioner is in possession of the property, in dispute.

In view of the statement made at the Bar, the parties are directed to maintain status quo as on today.

Tag the instant petition along with SLP (C) No. 10043 of 2007.

(Sonia)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master